H \$65.00 391687

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM808770

Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Basis Technology Corporation		03/24/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Babel Street Rosette Ltd.	
Street Address:	1818 Library Street	
City:	Reston	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20190	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3916872	ROSETTE
Registration Number:	2384713	ROSETTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2037822889

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number if provided if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-498-4347 **Email:** fduffin@wiggin.com

Correspondent Name: Francis J. Duffin, Wiggin and Dana LLP
Address Line 1: One Century Tower, 265 Church Street
Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06510

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Francis J. Duffin
SIGNATURE:	/fjd/
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Basis Technology CON#page1.tif source=Basis Technology CON#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008064 FRAME: 0842

900771273



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BASIS TECHNOLOGY
CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BASIS TECHNOLOGY
CORPORATION" TO "BABEL STREET ROSETTE LTD.", FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2023, AT 10:40
O'CLOCK A.M.



3023255 8100 SR# 20231130629

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Janny W. Sulleck, Secretary of States

Authentication: 202996879

Date: 03-24-23

TRADEMARK REEL: 008064 FRAME: 0843 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:40 AM 03/24/2023
FILED 10:40 AM 03/24/2023
SR 20231130629 - File Number 3023255

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

THIRD AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

BASIS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

Basis Technology Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Basis Technology Corporation. The Corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "**DGCL**") on March 30, 1999.

SECOND: Article FIRST of the Corporation's Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "Restated Certificate"), is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Babel Street Rosette Ltd. (the "Corporation").

THIRD: In accordance with the provisions of Section 141(f) and 242 of the DGCL, the foregoing amendment to the Restated Certificate has been duly adopted and declared advisable by the Board of Directors of the Corporation.

FOURTH: This Certificate of Amendment shall become effective upon filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment has been executed by a duly authorized officer of the Corporation on this 24 day of March 2023.

DocuSigned by:

By: Michael Southwork

Name: Michael Southworth
Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 008064 FRAME: 0844

RECORDED: 05/08/2023